
PSYC4R Baht
412, 0-1.30 p.m. Lunch music
1.15 LONDON NEWS. (Talk, Wickham
Steed)

5.30 Sacred Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 We Work for Victory7.0 Boston Promenade Orchestra,
"Vienna Blood" waltz (Strauss) —

7. 8 Rosa Ponselle (soprano), Ezio Pinza
(bass) and Metropolitan Opera
House Chorus, ‘"‘ May Angels Guard
Thee" ("The Force of Destiny "’)
(Verdi)

7.142 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano),
"Brahms Waltzes"

7.16 Philadelphia Orchestra, *" ValseTriste’ (Sibelius)
7.20 Charles Kullman (tenor)
7.24 Orchestra Georges Tzipine, " Fan-
tasy on famous Schubert Airs"

7.30 ‘Rally to the Flag"
8. 0 Radio Stage
8.18 ‘Gentleman Rider "
8.30 Play, orchestra, play
8.45 National Service session
9. 0 Newsreel, with Commentary
9.25 ‘Sorrell and Son"0.0 Close down

DUNEDIN
790 kc, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. LONDON NEWS
. 0 "With the Boys Overseas"
10:15 Feminine Artists: Orchestras and
Chorus

41. 0 Congregational Service: Moray
Place Church (Rev. John H. Harris)

12.15 p.m. Concert celebrities4.0 Dinner music (1.15, LONDON
NEWS. Talk, Wickham Steed)

O Instrumental ‘interlude
.30 Music by Elgar: Beatrice Harrison
and New Symphony = Orchestra,
Concerto for ’Cello and Orchestra,
Op. 85

2.54 Orchestras of the world
3.30 "When Dreams Come True": The
Wright Brothers, inventors of the
aeroplane

3.43 Light orchestras and ballads
4. 0 Anglican Service: St. John’s Church
(Archdeacon A. C. H. Button)

6.30 Big Brother Bill’s Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 "We Work for Victory"
8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood"
Under the direction of Henri Penn
(A studio presentation)

8.45 National Service session
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Station notices
9.27-10.46 Music from the Theatre:
Gluck’s opera, "Orpheus and Eury-
dice"

The action takes place in Greece, in the
Nether Regions and the time is antiquity.
Eurydice has been bitten by a serpent and
is dead. Her husband, Orpheus, sadly
weeps at the tomb. The God of Love takes
pity on Orpheus and tells him that he may
descend into Hades and seek the shade of
Eurydice in’ Pluto’s dark kingdom, but
there is one condition. Orpheus, if he
would bring his bride back to the upper
regions again, must return to earth with-
out looking at her face. Orpheus, with his
lute, wins admission through the gates of
Hades and in the Valley of the Blest he
finds Eurydice. He prays her to follow him,
but he never looks at her face. She fol-
lows him out of the valley and Orpheusstill leads her upwards, never turning his
face. In a cave, almost in sight of the
land of the living, she cries out and weeps
because Orpheus is so indifferent to her.
At last-he can resist no longer, and turn-
ing, gazes on the face of his beloved who
sinks lifeless to the ground. Orpheus is
about to kill himself when the God of
Love, who has watched the scene, appears,
and, touched by Orpheus’s suffering, waves
his wand and brings Eurydice to life
again.
10.50 War Commentary
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

al Y, (©) 1140 kc. 263 m.
6. Op.m, Recordings6.20 Topical Talk8.15 "At Eventide"
8.35 Vocal and instrumental recitals
10. 0 Close down

GIN(2S Mote ttt.
8.45a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0
10. 0
11. 0

**With the Boys Overseas "
Recordings
Sunday morning programme

41. Op.m. Dinner music (1.15, LONDON

2. 0
2.30
3. 0

3.12

NEWS. Talk, Wickham Steed)
Edith Lorand’s Orchestra
Songs of the open air"Leonora" Overture No. 3 (Bee-
thoven), Vienna Philharmonic Or-
chestra
Famous Artist: Beniamino Gigli
(tenor)
Hungarian Dances (Brahms), Wm.
Backhaus (pianist)

3.35-4.0 Salt: Lake City Tabernacle Choir
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Methodist Service: Central Church
(Rev. W. W. H. Greenslade)

7.30
8.15

8.45
9. 0
9.25
9.37
10. 0

Gleanings from far and wide
Station notices
"Those We Love "
National Service session
Newsreel, with Commentary
"Silas Marner"
Slumber session
Close down

442 [D) iotone.297
9. Oa.m. Tunes for the breakfast table
9.30
10, 0
10.15
10.45
11. 0
11.30

Radio Church of the Helping Hand
Morning melodiesLittle Chapel of Good Cheer
Music in the air
Whistle your worries away* Melody Lane"

12.15 p.m. Close down

SUNDAY April
19

1 Z 8 AUCKLAND#976& ¢. 280 rm.
6. 0, 7.0 & 8.45a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"9.15 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
10.15 New Education Fellowship session11. 0 The Friendly Road Service11.45 Piano Patterns
12. O Listeners’ Request session12.15&1.15 p.m. News from London
380 New recordings
2. 0 Sunday Radio Matinee4.30 News from London
4.45 The Diggers’ session (Rod Talbot)
5.30 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien
6. 0 A Talk on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 We Work for Victory!
6.45 Uncle Tom and the Sankey Singers
7.15 Junior Farrell at the Piano
7.30 ‘Kaleidoscope’-A Radio Theatre
resentation

8. 0 eadline News from London, fol-
lowed by "Glimpses of Erin,"
featuring Dan Foley8.45 Special programme

10. O Musical programme
11. 0 News from London
11.45 Meditation music
12. 0. Close down

WECLENGTON
£430 kc. 265 -m.

. 0,7.0 &8.45 a.m. News from London
5 A Religion for Monday morning
0 Health Talk by " Uncle Scrim"
0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
5 Listen to the band
QO The world of sport
10.30 Tusitala, Teller of Tales11. 0 Friendly Road Service of Song
11.30 The Morning Star: Mischa Elman
11.45 Comedy Cameo
12. 0 Luncheon programme1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Sunday Radio Matinee4. 0 Let’s Discover Music
4.30 News from London
4.45 A session for the Blind People5. 0 Storytime witth Bryan O’Brien5.30 Teatable tunes
6. 0 A Talk on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 We Work for Victory!
7. 0 Junior Farrell at the piano (final
broadcast)

7.30 Samoan Song and Story8.0 Headline News, followed by
"Glimpses of Erin,’ featuring Dan
Foley8.45 Special programme

9.30 Pageant of Music1.0 News from London
11.50 Epilogue
12. 0. Close down

Z CHRISTCHURCH3 £430 kc. 210 me
6. 0,7.0&845a.m. News from London
30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"8.9.0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choir
9.15 Around the Bandstand
9
0
1
Hospital session (Bob Speirs)
45 New Education Fellowship session
tt)
0 Friendly Road Service of Song

11.15 A budget of popular tunes
11.45 Sporte summary (‘The Toff’)
12. 0 The Luncheon session
1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Sunday Radio Matinee
4.30 News from London
5. 0 Storytime witth Bryan O’Brien
5.30 Half-an-hour with Gwen
6. 0 A Talk on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 We Work for Victory!
7. 0 Junior Farrell at the piano
7.15 Music of the moment
8.0 Headline News, followed ony
"Glimpses of Erin," featuring Dan
Foley

8.45 Special programme
9.30 Pageant of Music
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN ¢
$286 & ¢. 234 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Uncle Tom’s Children’s Choip
10.15 New Education Fellowship session
11. 0 Friendly Road Service of Song
11.30 Selected recordings
12. 0 Listeners’ favourites
1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Sunday Radio Matinee
The Diggers’ session

30 News from London
5. 0 Storytime with Bryan O’Brien
5.30 Half an hour with Julian Lee
6. A Taik on Social Justice
6.15 News from London
6.30 We Work for Victory!
re Junior Farrell at the Plano
-30 Glimpses of Erin, featuring Dan
Foley

> Headline News from Londen
8.45 A special programme9.0 The Citadel (final broadcast)
9.30 Pageant of Music
10.30 Dream Time
41. 0 News from London
11.30 Music for Sunday
12. Close down2
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PALMERSTON Nth.
(400k. 214m.

5. Op.m. Oh! Listen to the Band
5.30 Salt Lake City Tabernacle Choir
6.15 News from London
7. 0 Spy Exchange
7.15 Junior Farrell at the piano
7.45 Guest Artist8.0 Headline News, followed by" Glimpses of Erin," featuring Dan
Foley9.0 The Citadel

9.30 Favourites of the week
10. 0 Close down

These programmes are correct as we to
press. Fee last-minute alterations be
announced over the
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.
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